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CruiseDataType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 78,682 100% 84,545 100% -7%   706,077 100% 596,085 100% 18%
Cruise Calls 37 100% 36 100% 3%   269 100% 234 100% 15%

Total Cruise Arrivals

Overall Visitor Arrival Performance (Nov/ 2024)

VisitorStayType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 78,682 55% 84,545 61% -7%   706,077 52% 596,085 53% 18%
Day Trippers 4,605 3% 1,886 1% 144%   28,332 2% 17,030 2% 66%
Stayovers 59,771 42% 52,184 38% 15%   626,592 46% 519,016 46% 21%
Total 143,058 100% 138,615 100% 3%   1,361,001 100% 1,132,131 100% 20%

Total Arrivals

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 18,541 31% 15,161 29% 22 %   189,337 30% 154,037 30% 23%
2. South America 11,251 19% 10,415 20% 8 %   127,004 20% 94,106 18% 35%
3. Caribbean 3,836 6% 2,990 6% 28 %   34,581 6% 37,115 7% -7%
4. Europe 25,110 42% 21,872 42% 15 %   265,356 42% 220,765 43% 20%
5. Others 1,033 2% 1,746 3% -41 %   10,314 2% 12,993 3% -21%
Total 59,771 100% 52,184 100% 15 %   626,592 100% 519,016 100% 21%

Total Stayover Arrivals by Region

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 117,249 24% 99,595 23% 18%   1,226,792 23% 1,072,480 23% 14 %
2. South America 66,318 14% 60,253 14% 10%   801,433 15% 628,265 14% 28 %
3. Caribbean 12,885 3% 15,254 3% -16%   173,146 3% 201,022 4% -14 %
4. Europe 285,943 58% 256,540 59% 11%   3,085,853 57% 2,637,604 57% 17 %
5. Others 7,855 2% 4,604 1% 71%   81,866 2% 60,309 1% 36 %
Total 490,250 100% 436,246 100% 12%   5,369,090 100% 4,599,680 100% 17 %

Total Nights by Region
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Region\Country
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 3,881 6.5 % 3,953 7.6 % -2 %   29,950 15.8 % 27,578 17.9 % 9%
United States 14,660 24.5 % 11,208 21.5 % 31 %   159,387 84.2 % 126,459 82.1 % 26%
Total 18,541 31.0 % 15,161 29.1 % 22 %   189,337 30.2 % 154,037 29.7 % 23%

2. South America                      
Argentina 932 1.6 % 472 0.9 % 97 %   9,006 7.6 % 6,700 7.7 % 34%
Brazil 3,193 5.3 % 2,748 5.3 % 16 %   38,223 32.1 % 23,149 26.7 % 65%
Chile 175 0.3 % 117 0.2 % 50 %   2,593 2.2 % 2,535 2.9 % 2%
Colombia 3,562 6.0 % 4,423 8.5 % -19 %   41,623 35.0 % 34,005 39.1 % 22%
Ecuador 353 0.6 % 380 0.7 % -7 %   4,449 3.7 % 3,797 4.4 % 17%
Panama 324 0.5 % 166 0.3 % 95 %   1,746 1.5 % 1,449 1.7 % 20%
Suriname 540 0.9 % 662 1.3 % -18 %   6,070 5.1 % 8,318 9.6 % -27%
Uruguay 120 0.2 % 43 0.1 % 179 %   2,012 1.7 % 1,963 2.3 % 2%
Venezuela 1,411 2.4 % 824 1.6 % 71 %   13,330 11.2 % 4,943 5.7 % 170%
Others 641 1.1 % 580 1.1 % 11 %   7,952 23.6 % 7,247 18.4 % 10%
Total 11,251 18.8 % 10,415 20.0 % 8 %   127,004 20.3 % 94,106 18.1 % 35%

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 1,216 2.0 % 760 1.5 % 60 %   12,393 49.5 % 10,963 47.8 % 13%
Dominican Republic 276 0.5 % 141 0.3 % 96 %   2,301 9.2 % 1,665 7.3 % 38%
Haiti 57 0.1 % 55 0.1 % 4 %   424 1.7 % 370 1.6 % 15%
Jamaica 52 0.1 % 74 0.1 % -30 %   1,032 4.1 % 1,780 7.8 % -42%
Trinidad and Tobago 783 1.3 % 630 1.2 % 24 %   8,867 35.4 % 8,144 35.5 % 9%
Others 1,452 2.4 % 1,330 2.5 % 9 %   9,564 28.4 % 14,193 36.1 % -33%
Total 3,836 6.4 % 2,990 5.7 % 28 %   34,581 5.5 % 37,115 7.2 % -7%

4. Europe                      
Austria 47 0.1 % 82 0.2 % -43 %   810 0.3 % 761 0.4 % 6%
Belgium 987 1.7 % 694 1.3 % 42 %   8,882 3.4 % 7,857 3.6 % 13%
Denmark 68 0.1 % 25 0.0 % 172 %   626 0.2 % 437 0.2 % 43%
France 188 0.3 % 97 0.2 % 94 %   1,908 0.7 % 1,417 0.7 % 35%
Germany 1,420 2.4 % 1,098 2.1 % 29 %   13,273 5.1 % 10,783 5.0 % 23%
Italy 104 0.2 % 126 0.2 % -17 %   1,623 0.6 % 1,081 0.5 % 50%
Netherlands 20,993 35.1 % 18,327 35.1 % 15 %   224,328 86.4 % 186,495 86.4 % 20%
Spain 127 0.2 % 166 0.3 % -23 %   1,513 0.6 % 1,088 0.5 % 39%
Sweden 77 0.1 % 118 0.2 % -35 %   881 0.3 % 745 0.3 % 18%
Switzerland 214 0.4 % 241 0.5 % -11 %   2,129 0.8 % 2,179 1.0 % -2%
United Kingdom 297 0.5 % 260 0.5 % 14 %   3,527 1.4 % 3,038 1.4 % 16%
Others 588 1.0 % 638 1.2 % -8 %   5,856 17.4 % 4,884 12.4 % 20%
Total 25,110 42.0 % 21,872 41.9 % 15 %   265,356 42.3 % 220,765 42.5 % 20%

5. Others                      
Not Stated 626 1.0 % 1,418 2.7 % -56 %   5,919 17.6 % 9,020 22.9 % -34%
Others 407 0.7 % 328 0.6 % 24 %   4,395 13.0 % 3,973 10.1 % 11%
Total 1,033 1.7 % 1,746 3.3 % -41 %   10,314 1.6 % 12,993 2.5 % -21%

Overall 59,771 100.0 % 52,184 100.0 % 15 %   626,592 100.0 % 519,016 100.0 % 21%

Stayover Visitor Nights (Nov / 2024)
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Region\Country 1 % Total 3 % Total % Change B…
 

6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 31,462 6.4 % 29,936 6.9 % 5%   263,772 21.5% 246,074 22.9% 7 %
United States 85,787 17.5 % 69,659 16.0 % 23%   963,020 78.5% 826,406 77.1% 17 %
Total 117,249 23.9 % 99,595 22.8 % 18%   1,226,792 22.8% 1,072,480 23.3% 14 %

2. South America                      
Argentina 6,840 1.4 % 3,120 0.7 % 119%   70,122 9.4% 54,534 9.4% 29 %
Brazil 20,935 4.3 % 17,372 4.0 % 21%   262,504 35.2% 159,219 27.4% 65 %
Chile 1,173 0.2 % 747 0.2 % 57%   19,257 2.6% 19,645 3.4% -2 %
Colombia 18,392 3.8 % 23,317 5.3 % -21%   230,464 30.9% 203,564 35.1% 13 %
Ecuador 1,504 0.3 % 1,055 0.2 % 43%   19,387 2.6% 17,112 2.9% 13 %
Panama 1,315 0.3 % 691 0.2 % 90%   8,579 1.1% 8,090 1.4% 6 %
Suriname 4,666 1.0 % 4,976 1.1 % -6%   56,664 7.6% 66,338 11.4% -15 %
Uruguay 940 0.2 % 328 0.1 % 187%   15,474 2.1% 15,742 2.7% -2 %
Venezuela 4,853 1.0 % 4,823 1.1 % 1%   63,925 8.6% 35,873 6.2% 78 %
Others 5,700 1.2 % 3,824 0.9 % 49%   55,057 22.0% 48,148 19.6% 14 %
Total 66,318 13.5 % 60,253 13.8 % 10%   801,433 14.9% 628,265 13.7% 28 %

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 4,736 1.0 % 2,956 0.7 % 60%   54,963 43.0% 51,692 41.2% 6 %
Dominican Republic 1,687 0.3 % 1,202 0.3 % 40%   19,230 15.1% 15,368 12.3% 25 %
Haiti 371 0.1 % 616 0.1 % -40%   3,349 2.6% 4,235 3.4% -21 %
Jamaica 504 0.1 % 740 0.2 % -32%   10,799 8.5% 18,563 14.8% -42 %
Trinidad and Tobago 3,132 0.6 % 2,693 0.6 % 16%   39,357 30.8% 35,586 28.4% 11 %
Others 2,455 0.5 % 7,047 1.6 % -65%   45,448 18.2% 75,578 30.7% -40 %
Total 12,885 2.6 % 15,254 3.5 % -16%   173,146 3.2% 201,022 4.4% -14 %

4. Europe                      
Austria 554 0.1 % 838 0.2 % -34%   10,114 0.3% 8,927 0.3% 13 %
Belgium 9,569 2.0 % 6,587 1.5 % 45%   92,219 3.1% 81,519 3.2% 13 %
Denmark 725 0.1 % 360 0.1 % 101%   8,311 0.3% 5,564 0.2% 49 %
France 2,253 0.5 % 1,414 0.3 % 59%   19,358 0.6% 15,606 0.6% 24 %
Germany 17,648 3.6 % 13,276 3.0 % 33%   164,344 5.4% 141,862 5.5% 16 %
Italy 771 0.2 % 1,348 0.3 % -43%   13,450 0.4% 10,927 0.4% 23 %
Netherlands 241,333 49.2 % 210,247 48.2 % 15%   2,622,462 86.9% 2,228,138 86.5% 18 %
Spain 784 0.2 % 1,335 0.3 % -41%   15,296 0.5% 12,502 0.5% 22 %
Sweden 732 0.1 % 1,231 0.3 % -41%   10,151 0.3% 8,308 0.3% 22 %
Switzerland 2,375 0.5 % 2,654 0.6 % -11%   22,177 0.7% 23,923 0.9% -7 %
United Kingdom 2,808 0.6 % 2,940 0.7 % -4%   40,549 1.3% 38,558 1.5% 5 %
Others 6,391 1.3 % 14,310 3.3 % -55%   67,422 27.0% 61,770 25.1% 9 %
Total 285,943 58.3 % 256,540 58.8 % 11%   3,085,853 57.5% 2,637,604 57.3% 17 %

5. Others                      
Not Stated 1,499 0.3 % 1,624 0.4 % -8%   28,438 11.4% 25,345 10.3% 12 %
Others 6,356 1.3 % 2,980 0.7 % 113%   53,428 21.4% 34,964 14.2% 53 %
Total 7,855 1.6 % 4,604 1.1 % 71%   81,866 1.5% 60,309 1.3% 36 %

Total 490,250 100.0 % 436,246 100.0 % 12%   5,369,090 100.0% 4,599,680 100.0% 17 %
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